

Press Release

Contacts: Sven Korndörffer Phone: +49 611 348 2306 sven.korndoerffer@aareal-bank.com

> Christian Feldbrügge Phone: +49 611 348-2280

christian.feldbruegge@aareal-bank.com

Cornelia Müller appointed new Head of Aareal Bank's Corporate Communications division

Wiesbaden, 30 January 2018 – Cornelia Müller (51) has been appointed Head of Aareal Bank AG's Corporate Communications division, with effect from 1 February 2018. In this position, she will be responsible for press and public relations, internal communications, and marketing. In addition, Ms Müller will be heading the newly-created Aareal Bank Group Newsroom. She will report to Sven H. Korndörffer, Group Managing Director holding overall responsibility for Group Communications & Governmental Affairs. To date, Mr Korndörffer has been heading Corporate Communications in addition to his other duties. Prior to joining Aareal Bank, Ms Müller was Head of Marketing at energy services provider Techem Group, where her responsibilities included corporate communications, public affairs, and product management. "Cornelia Müller holds extensive experience in all areas of internal and external communications. Thanks to this, she will make an outstanding contribution to support communications for Aareal 2020, our strategic programme for the future", Sven Korndörffer commented.

Cornelia Müller graduated in German and Latin American studies at Johann Wolfgang Goethe University in Frankfurt/Main. After her university studies, Ms Müller first worked for various strategic communications agencies – including Klenk & Hoursch as well as Hill & Knowlton in Frankfurt – for several years, before joining Techem Group in 2008.

Aareal Bank Group

Aareal Bank Group, headquartered in Wiesbaden, is a leading international property specialist. It provides smart financings, software products, and digital solutions for the property sector and related industries, and is present across three continents: Europe, North America and Asia. Aareal Bank AG, whose shares are included in Deutsche Börse's MDAX index, is the Group's parent entity. It manages the various entities organised in the Group's two business segments: Structured Property Financing and Consulting /Services. The Structured Property Financing segment encompasses all of Aareal Bank Group's property financing and funding activities. In this segment, the Bank facilitates property investment projects for its domestic and international clients, within the framework of a three-continent strategy covering Europe, North America and Asia. In its Consulting/Services segment Aareal Bank Group offers its European clients from the property and energy sectors a unique combination of specialised banking services as well as innovative digital products and services, designed to help clients optimise and enhance the efficiency of their business processes.